## Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

## SERVICE LEAGUE OF SAN MATEO COUNTY

Celebrating its 18th Annual Community Prayer Breakfast

WHEREAS, on this 6<sup>th</sup> day of May, two thousand and four, SERVICE LEAGUE OF SAN MATEO COUNTY celebrates its 18<sup>th</sup> Annual Community Prayer Breakfast, bringing together people of all faiths; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Elliot Osborne, who is a living example of restorative justice and how it works, will serve as the keynote speaker and Vic Lee, well-known KRON-TV anchor, will be the Master of Ceremonies for this most enriching community event sponsored by SERVICE LEAGUE OF SAN MATEO COUNTY; and

WHEREAS, SERVICE LEAGUE OF SAN MATEO COUNTY motivates adult prisoners through programs and activities, to recognize their self worth, and encourages its clients to establish worthy goals in their lives and to behave in a responsible manner; and

WHEREAS, SERVICE LEAGUE OF SAN MATEO COUNTY provides countless hours of help to inmates at the County's jail facilities, assists inmates when they are released from jail and supports families of inmates and former inmates; and

WHEREAS, SERVICE LEAGUE OF SAN MATEO COUNTY has clearly demonstrated its commitment to our community through tireless devotion of time and talent, and serves as a constant reminder of the need to help one another,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County does hereby thank, honor and commend the SERVICE LEAGUE OF SAN MATEO COUNTY in its celebration of the 18<sup>th</sup> Annual Community Prayer Breakfast and extends best wishes for continued prosperity and service to the community.

DATED: May 6, 2004

SUPERVISORS:

MARK CHURCH, PRESIDENT

Jan Jan